## 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

101420724

TO! The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type ⊠ New		
Resubmission (Non-Reco	rdation) Document ID #	
☐ Correction of PTO Error;	Reel Frame	
Corrective Document; Rec	el Frame	
Conveyance Type  Assignment	License	
Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment; Effective Date (Month Day Year):	
Merger		
	Other:	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	
Execution Date (Month Day )	Year): December 22, 1999	
Name: Online Technologies Gre	oup, Inc.	
Formerly: Optical Technology	y Group, Inc.	
☐ Individual ☐ General	Partnership	
	tion 🗌 Other:	
Citizenshin/State of Incom	rnoration/Organization: Delaware	

08/01/2000 HTHAI1	00000310	75642525	\
01 FC:481 02 FC:482		40.00 500.00	

Receiving Party					
☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name: OTG Softwar	e, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA:					
Composed of:					
Address (line 1): 6701 Democracy Boulevard					
Address (line 2):	8th Floor				
Address (line 3):	Bethesda, Marylan City	· .	y Zip/Postal Code		
Individual	☐ General Partne	ership [	Limited Partnership		
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ Corporation	Association	Other:			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware					
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
Name:					
Address (line 1):					
Address (line 2):					
Address (line 3):					
Address (line 4):					
Correspondent Name and Address					
Area Code and Telephone Number: 703-921-1999					
Name: Jan Christensen					
Address (line 1): Cyberlex Legal Group					
Address (line 2): 6709 Scottswood Street					
Address (line 3): Alexandria					

Address (line 4): VA 22315

## **Pages**

Enter total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments. #3

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

**Trademark Application Number(s):** 

75642525 75671376 75642526 75628346

75547588 75811458 75642530 75593951

75628344 75671399 75671398 75487714

75630197 78005076 78003974

**Trademark Registration Number(s):** 

2037183 1964771 1953823 2010068

1972299 2338068

**Number of Properties** 

Enter the total number of properties involved. #21

Fee Amount \$540.00

Method of Payment: 

☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account

Deposit Account Number: #

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jan Christensen, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

Jan Clwish-

3

6/22/2000

Date Signed

Cyberlex Legal Group 2000-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0522

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0523**